	02-25-	1000	
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
MAX 121 2198			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Christian DUNENSTOCK	10097	2149	is of receiving party(ies):
Christian BIRKENSTOCK Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of name [] Other Execution Date: November 13, 1998		Betula Schuh GmbH Industriestrasse, 5352 St. Katharinen GERMANY Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
A. Patent Application No.(s 29/093,842	)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved [1]
Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>[] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185</li> </ul>	
		-	count No: 22-0185 blicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document, <u>Massel Massel</u> Date: 12/02/47 Townsend M. Belser, Jr. Reg. No. 22,0856 <u>Just</u>			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

PATENT REEL: 9776 FRAME: 0519

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR DESIGN PATENT

Whereas, I, the undersigned, Christian Birkenstock, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a **BOOT WITH CLASP** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on September 18, 1998, as Serial No. 29/093,842; and,

Whereas, Betula Schuh GmbH, a German corporation of Industriestrasse, 53562 St. Katharinen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and the undersigned, and the legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request to communicate to said Assignee, or to Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick, R.L.L.P., 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, P.O. Box 19088, Washington, D.C. 20036, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Christian Birkenstock, Inventor

Nov. 13, 1998

POLLOCK, VANDE SANDE & AMERNICK, R.L.L.P. 1990 M Street, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 331-7111

**RECORDED: 12/02/1998**